# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5134061 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM ABRAMS	08/14/2018
KASEY MYERS	08/14/2018
ETHAN ROSS PERDUE	08/14/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CSP TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	960 WEST VETERANS BOULEVARD
City:	AUBURN
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	36832

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29575526

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)851-8383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-851-8447

**Email:** bmcgregor@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: BARBARA MCGREGOR

Address Line 1: TWO LIBERTY PLACE, 50 SOUTH 16TH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSP-0425US(310316-00018)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARBARA MCGREGOR	
SIGNATURE:	/barbara mcgregor/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2018	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505087303 REEL: 046836 FRAME: 0177

source=ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 046836 FRAME: 0178

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, William Abrams, of Atlanta, Georgia, a citizen of the United States; Kasey Myers, of Auburn, Alabama, a citizen of the United States; and Ethan Ross Perdue, of Auburn, Alabama, a citizen of the United States; hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, are inventors of a certain invention entitled "CONTAINER FOR STORAGE" for which we have made a application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been assigned, U.S. Patent Application No. 29/575,526, filed August 25, 2016; and

WHEREAS, CSP Technologies, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 960 West Veterans Boulevard, Auburn, Alabama 36832, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all applications for any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and all provisional and non-provisional patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in any and all Letters Patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the ASSIGNORS shall be legally bound, upon request of the ASSIGNEE, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNORS warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 046836 FRAME: 0179

EXECUTED under seal on this	day of <u>AUGOUST</u>	, 2018 at
960 W VETERANS DEVO AUSON	w, AL	
(Place)		
Witness:	A Superior Commission	
Lec Lucis Witness Printed Name:	William Abrams	(L.S.)

EXECUTED under seal on this // day of	Auerost	, 2018 at
960 W. VETCAMO, AUSVAN, AL.		
(Place)		
Witness:		
Lee Lucas (Witness Printed Name: K	asey Myers	(L.S.)

EXECUTED under seal on this	day of	, 2018 at
960 V. Veterns, Alber, Ac.		
(Place)		
Witness://		
		State Control of the
100 I	Collection Commencer of the Contraction of the Cont	(L,S.)
Witness Printed Name:	Ethan Ross Perdue	

4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 046836 FRAME: 0182

**RECORDED: 09/11/2018**